

TITLE

President

RFQ COPY

PO Box 13335

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15375

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION þ 25304 304-926-0499

nate de	INTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	
		TWO OF SAEC	Solir VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/10 BID OPENING DA	72011 E: 05/05/	2011	D.T.D. (DENTING BIME	2.0.004
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT			:30PM
FINE	GUANTIT	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001		TB I	962-73		
	1			\$182,675.15	\$182,675.15
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATION	ON OF LAND & OTHE		
İ					
-					
			TRCHASING DIVIS		
			T OF ENVIRONMENT		
	•		QUALIFIED CONT	1	
			LABOR AND MATER		
			BANDONED MINE PRO		
			GED STREAM" PROJ INIA, (UPSHUR CO.		
•	HEAR ADRIAN,	WEST VIRG.	INIA, (UPSHUR CO.	1.	
	A MANDATORY	AN STAR DO	BID CONFERENCE S	UNII BE UEID ON	
			ALL INTERESTED PA		
			MEETING. FAILU		
1			RESULT IN DISQU		
			MAY REPRESENT N		
			WILL INVOLVE EXT		
		1 .	TERRAIN AND/OR DU	•	
}	WEATHER.				
			L BE MADE AVAILA	BLE FOR ALL	
	POTENTIAL BI			LL SERVE AS THE	
				AT THE MANDATORY	
			OVIDE YOUR COMPA		
		1 1		HEET WILL RESULT	William Control of the Control of th
1	IN DISQUALIF	1 1		ATE WILL NOT	DEOEN/ED
			NTATION TO VERIE		FLULIVEL
	4	I I	LE FOR ENSURING		<u></u>
			ON REQUIRED ON T DIVISION AND THE		minitir-5 PH I:la
			PONSIBILITY FOR		
			PRE-BID ATTENDA		Ξ Ο Η!
	1311000 10 00		TKE-DID WITENDA	MACE SUEET. TH	
	n n 1 n 1	SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	l NDITIONS:	
SIGNATURE	Van V Kill		TELEPHONE	DATE	- E 2011
1/40	nac pullymin		(304) 98	04-0240 May	7 5, 2011

55-0614723

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications. Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130.
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15375

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company PO Box 13335 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

03/10/			MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	P415914383	F.O.B.	90001 936		IGHI +ENVIG
BID OPENING DATE		5/05/2	011		BID C	PEN	ING TIME	01:	30PM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LINE	s. Samulada akida k	JTITY I	uop	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE			AMOUNT
LINE				NO.	T EN TONICCI					
	ADDITIC	N, WE MAIL A	REQUE DDR E S	ST TH S ANI	AT ALL POTENTIAL FAX NUMBER.	BI	DDERS INCLU	DE		
	THE STALLATE, EPORTION BIDDERS PORTION	RTING BUT PRI I OF TH S WHO A I OF TH PRE-BI	TIME OR TO E PRE RRIVE E PRE D, WI	FOR THE -BID, AFTE	RE REQUESTED TO HE PRE-BID. BII DISMISSAL OF THE WILL BE PERMIT'S R CONCLUSION OF BUT DURING ANY T BE PERMITTED	DER TE ED THE SUB	S WHO ARRIV CHNICAL TO SIGN IN. TECHNICAL SEQUENT PAR	Έ		
	SOUTH. TURN RI 0.3 MII DRIVEWA	ILLIPPI IN AI 10 THDI LE GOIN LY ON T ON O	, PRO RIAN, TO AI G PAS HE RI	CEED WV, RIAN T THI	TO BUCKHANNON AND CROSS THE RAILROWN SCHOOL ROAD (CR. SCHOOL HOUSE TO PROCEED ABOUT ATTE SITE IS LOCK	AD 20/ A 100	TRACKS AND 16). TRAVE GRAVEL FEET TO THE	EL E		
	OFFICE PH. 304 FEE. I NO CASI	AML&R, 1-926-0 PAYMENT 1 WILL	601 485 U MUS	57TH PON I BE I	S MAY BE OBTAINST., SE, CHARLESAYMENT OF \$10.00 ADE BY CHECK OR	OT P	I, WV 25304, N-REFUNDABI	,		·
	EXHIBIT	r 5							-	
3	TATION REQUIRE	FOR A ES EACH MIT AT HE BID	PUBL: VENI THE :	OR TO AME	ID-5 PROVIDES THE PROVEMENT CONSTR HAT SUBMITS A BI TIME AN AFFIDAVI LOSED DRUG-FREE ED AND SUBMITTED	UCTI D FO T OI WORI	ION CONTRAC' OR THE WORK F COMPLAINC' KPLACE	r		
	AFFIDA AS EVI				DOR'S COMPLIANCE					
 	TAN EAT	CINCIP (4. 111		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO				<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE // - /	n <i>() 17</i>	ID .		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	TELEPHONE			DATE	. ნ ე	N11
TITLE / UC	rack Hop	Mm Is	EIN		(304) 98	54-32		·····	y 5, 2	
l'''-EE	192	' l'		1700		- 1	ADDRESS CHA	MGE	ゝいいひたり	NO LED ABOVE

55-0614723



PO Box 13335

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15375

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DITERRANTO SALE SHOWN FOR PAGENTIEMS 03/10/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/05/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM OSCIPLIANCE OS				النفينيا				
GRAPHING DATE 05/05/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM GRAPHIN DOP ON TEMPMAGER DATE OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUGFREE WORKPLACE APPLIANTIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 355 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INPERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY. PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA GODE 21-5A, ET, SED. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN. INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS: COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: **SCHOOL THE STATE OF THE STATE O	DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF S	ALE	SHIP VIA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS	3000000
DOMESTIME DOP AND TEMMOUSER DUMINATE AMOUNT PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 165 CALENDAR DAYS AFFER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERBIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA ODD 21-5A, ET, SEC. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST POR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST OR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST OR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST POR PAYMENTS DUE		•				-		and the
PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG- HREE WORKPLACE AFFIDANT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN IMPERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE HATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: **BURNAGE** *	BID OPENING DATE:	05/05/2011		BID (PENING TIME	01:30)PM	
VIRGINIA CODE: FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG- FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMBRICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS BERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEERCEMBES DOE FOR TERMS AND ECONOMICONS BELLETION. SEERCEMBES SOE FOR TERMS AND ECONOMICONS BELLET SOURCES. SOUNTING THE TIPLE TO THE SECRET SOURCES. SOUNTING T	LINE QUA	INTITY UOP		ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
VIRGINIA CODE: FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG- FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMBRICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS BERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEERCEMBES DOE FOR TERMS AND ECONOMICONS BELLETION. SEERCEMBES SOE FOR TERMS AND ECONOMICONS BELLET SOURCES. SOUNTING THE TIPLE TO THE SECRET SOURCES. SOUNTING T			500 troto oco oco oco oco oco oco oco oco oco					
WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMBRICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SCONMUMBE MADE AND THE SEE SEVERSE SIDEFOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE STONMUMBE MADE AND THE SET OF THE STONMUMBE MADE ON THE SET OF THE SET OF THE SECONDOM SET OF THE SET OF THE SECONDOM SET OF THE SECONDO	VIRGIN FREE W	IA CODE. 1 ORKPLACE A1	FAILURI FFIDAV	TO SUBMIT THE S TO WITH THE BID S	IGNED DRUG-	-		
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILL THE THE THE SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PROVIDED TO THE MAY 5, 2011	WITHIN IS REC EXECUT	365 CALENI EIVED. UNI ED PURCHASI	DAR DAY LESS O	S AFTER THE NOTI	CE TO PROCEED D. THE FULLY			
THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMBRICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE WALL FIRM TITLE TITLE THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATE AS ESTABLISHED FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE (304) 984-3246 May 5, 2011	RIGHT ' NOTICE SUPPLI WITH T	TO CANCEL : TO THE VEI ED ARE OF A HE SPECIFIC	THIS CO NDOR II NN INFI	NTRACT IMMEDIATE THE MATERIALS (RIOR QUALITY OR	LY UPON WRITT R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFOR	EN		
INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (304) 984-3246 May 5, 2011	THE HIC RATES I	GHER OF THI AS ESTABLIS F VIRGINIA	U.S. SHED FO CODE 2	DEPARTMENT OF LAP R UPSHUR COUNTY, 1-5A, ET,SEQ.	BOR MINIMUM W PURSUANT	Y AGE		
A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TELEPHONE (304) 984-3246 TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TELEPHONE (304) 984-3246 TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TELEPHONE (304) 984-3246	INTERE: REQUIRI OR IN A	ST FOR PAYM ED BY STATE ANY AMBRICA	IENTS I : LAW) .N .INST	UE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN THI ITUTE OF ARCHITE	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS			
SIGNATURE Wichae FEIN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE May 5, 2011	WORKERS A CERT	S' COMPENSA IFICATE FRO	TION: M WORK	VENDOR IS REQUI	RED TO PROVID: N IF SUCCESSF	E UL.		
TITLE TITLE TELEPHONE (304) 984-3246 May 5, 2011	ALL OF OF THIS	THE ITEMS CONTRACT:	CHECKE	D BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT			
May 5, 2011	, 1	1//00	SEERE		NDITIONS	<u> </u>		
TITLE / /// FEIN	SIGNATURE Michael	Hoffm					2011	<u> </u>
	TITLE Proofdont	FEIN	1/702	1 (204) 30				



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15375

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company PO Box 13335 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRINI	<u> </u>		MS OF SAL	5	SHIP VIA		FUB	FREIGHT FERMS
O3/10/2 BID OPENING DATE:		- /05 /6			L	D.T.D. C	DESTRICT A	2.0.734
	Georgia de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de)5/05/2		CAT				:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	ŇÖ	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	F COMN SSUANC THE BIL	MERCIAI CE OF (DOCUM	GENI CONTRA IENTS	ERAL I ACT. THE	IABILITY IN UNLESS OTHE	SURAL RWISE	FURNISH PROOF ICE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE	
	URNISH	I PROOF	OF	UILDI	RS RISK - A	LL RI	TUL VENDOR SHALL SK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
7 S F N F S S	HE BII UBMITT IDDER ATERIA ONDS N RREVOO OLVENT TATE (IN LIEU JNDER S ACCEPTI	PAYAR PED WIT SHALL AL BONI MAY BE CABLE I SURET OF WEST J OF A \$100,00	LE TO TH EAC ALSO FOR PROVI ETTEI TY COI OUT BOND OLIE	THE H BII FURN: 100% DED OF PANY SINIA WILL ERSOI	STATE OF WE AS A BID E SH A PERFOR OF THE AMOU IN THE FORM REDIT, OR E AUTHORIZED A LETTER ONLY BE ALI VAL OR BUSIN	ST VI SOND. MANCE INT OF A SOND F TO DO OF CF LOWED	OTAL AMOUNT OF RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR, THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK URNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS THECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	
) (OND CO F THE EV. 1:	OVERING SUCCES 1/00	THE SFUL	ROOF:	NG SYSTEM W	VILL E	MAINTENANCE E A REQUIREMENT *********	
(EXPIRATION DE L'A	ATION I FE THIS FION TO	ATE: ORIC DETI	01/3: SINAL ERMIN IS A	1	ATTACH FAIN A BILIT F UNDH	ED. YOU MUST N AVS DATA Y AS AN AML R 30 CFR 874.16	
SIGNATURE //	11 1	11/11		and the first state of the stat	TELI	PHONE	DATE	
TITLE	Hael	Haffe	EIN		(3)	04) 98		y 5, 2011
President		W	55-061	4723	·····		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO Box 13335

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER: DEP15375 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 03/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IF THE ORIGINAL ONB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT \$00-643-9748 OR WWW.AV\$.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED! THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, ₩V 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. West virginia state code 21-11-11 requires any PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: | Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating | Company CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: | WV000709. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN President

(304) 984-3246

May 5, 2011

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

55-0614723



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15375

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-21<u>57</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company PO Box 13335 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.U.B.	EMEIGHT LETYUS
03/10/2					2.0.734
BID OPENING DATE:	05/05/2		BID O		:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIȚ PRICE	AMOUNT
				<u> </u>	
	ļ				·
I	NY INFORMATI	ON PROVID	D IN SPECIFICATI	ON MANUALS, OR	
I	NY OTHER SOU	RCE, VERB	AL OR WRITTEN, WH	TUH CONTRADICIS	
(OR ALTERS THE	INFORMAT	ON PROVIDED FROM	THE SOURCES AS	
)	1	THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VOI	D AND OF NO	
]	FFECT.				
	A1) NOTE OF THE	DDOGEED.	-		
	(1) NOTICE TO	MCADITCALV	N WORK SPECIFIED	HERETN IS TO BE	
,	OMDI PURD WIT	METRICITO	ALENDAR DAYS AFTE	R THE OFFICIAL	
	NOTICE TO PRO	LIN 303 C	HUBIVED IN THE	EVENT THAT A	
	DDE COMETDITO	CEED TO K	RENCE IS REQUIRE		
	DECERT CHAIL	BE THE S	PECIFIC DATE ESTA	BLISHED IN THE	
	RE-CONSTRUCT	TON CONFE	RENCE.		
	HKE CONDINGE			·	
	(2) GUARANTE	HAMD MAIN	TENANCE:		
	(A) TH	E MATERIA	IS AND WORKMANSH	P AFFECTED BY	
•			JECT TO THE GUARA		
	HY CUSTOM OF	THE RESPE	dTIVE TRADES. II	THE ABSENCE OF	
			M OR A SPECIAL (ļ
	PROVISION, TH	E WORK, B	oth as to the Mat	ERIALS AND	
	WORKMANSHIP,	SHALL UPC	N ACCEPTANCE OF 1	FINAL PAYMENT BY	
	THE CONTRACTO	R BE CONS	DERED GUARANTEE	D BY THE	
	CONTRACTOR FO	R ONE YEA	R FROM THE DATE	OF THE ACCEPTANC	
	OF THE WORK.	NEITHER	THE FINAL ACCEPTA	ANCE NOR THE	
	FINAL PAYMEN	I SHALL RE	LIEVE THE CONTRA	OTOR OF	
	RESPONSIBILI'	IY FOR NEG	LIGENCE OR FAULT	Y MATERIALS, AND	
	FOR DEFECTS	APPEARING	WITHIN THE GUARAL	NTEE PERIOD SHALI	<u> </u>
			ENSE OF THE CONT	RACTOR UPON	
	WRITTEN NOTIO	qE.			
	(B)	DURING TH	IE ONE-YEAR GUARA	NIEE PERIOD, THE	
1.	CONTRACTOR W	ILL MAINTA	IN THE PROJECT TO	O THE CONDITIONS	
	EXISTING AT	THE DATE O	THE ACCEPTANCE	OF THE WORK.	
	ANY FAILURES	DUE TO TH	HE NEGLIGENCE OR	MOKKMANSHIP OF	
	CONTRACTOR I	N ANY OF T	THE WORK THAT DEV	THUES DOKING THE	
	QUARANTEE PE	MIOD AHVI	BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	OEE1	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND SO	TACI	

FEIN

(304) 984-3246

May 5, 2011

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

PO Box 13335

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

SIGNATURE

TIT1 F

PAYMENT\$ AND COMPLETION:

Request for

DEP15375

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

RFQ NUMBER

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R p 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO8: FREIGHT TERMS 03/10/2011 **BID OPENING DATE** 05/05/2011 BID OPENING TIME $01 \cdot 30PM$ CAT LINE OUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY ¢ALENÞAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTI¢E, (DELIVERED BY ¢ertified ma‡l, return|receipt requested) of intent O TERMINATE IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL ENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK WNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "ADRIAN (HYRE) CLOGGED STREAM" PROJECT. PLANS & SPEC\$ ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

(304) 984-3246

DATE

May 5.



VENDOR

President

State of West Virginia Hequest Top Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15375

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2<u>157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company PO Box 13335 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED TEA	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FO.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/10/2							· .
BID OPENING DATE:	05/05/2	4	innaanin 1990 - Saaraa aa a	BID OPE	ENING TIME	01;30	PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBEI	1	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
7	PPLICATION I ALUES AS HEI IN THE SPECII	OR PAYMENT REIN BEFORE ICATIONS S	REQUESTED,	TEMIZED THE F D FOR A	SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED	ļ	
	THE CONTRACTO	R BE MADE OR PAYMENT	WITHIN 60 I	DAYS AFT	THE PAIMENT		
]	OR PARTIAL I	ONTRACTOR AYMENT BAS THE TIME (BE DETERM OF BASEI	MAY, ON A DED ON THE ADDRESS THE SUBMITED FROM TO UPON UNIT	PERIODIC AMOUNT C ITTAL. HE ACTUA MEASURE	THE AMOUNT (AL QUANTITY (ES OR THE	F	
1	ANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCONTRACT NULT WITHOUT FURT	CY PROTECT: AND VOID	ION, THE ST	ATE MAY	TRACTOR FILES DEEM THIS CH CONTRACT	3	
	PREFERENCE F	OR USE OF 1	OMESTIC ST	EEL PROI	DUCTS		
	PURCHASI NO CONTR A STATE PRODUCTS THIS CON	NG DIVISION ACTOR MAY N CONTRACT PI MADE IN TI	USE OR SUPP ROJECT OTHE HE UNITED S	TO SUBSI LY STEEN R THAN T TATES. A	ECTION 2 BELG L PRODUCTS FO THOSE STEEL AS USED IN	OR .	
*	CONS OF O	TRUCTION OF OTHER IMPORTANT	F, OR ANY A PROVEMENT T LUDING, BUT	DDITION O ANY BU NOT I II	MITED TO, RO.	ION	
	1 1 1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CONDI LEPHONE	ITIONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE	irland Heros	K		304) 984-	-3246	May 5,	, 2011

55-0614723

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15375

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company PO Box 13335 Sissonville, WV 25360 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTI	46.6666666666641	TERMS OF S	ALE	SHIP VIA	FØB		FREIGHT TERMS
03/10/2							
BID OPENING DATE:	0	5/05/2011		BID	PENING TIME	01	30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRIČE		AMOUNT
		OR COOLING EQUIPMENT SUCH PROS STATE OF	NG OR ' I OR ' JECTS, WEST	R THE INSTALLATION PLANTING PLANTING PLANTING PLANTING PLANTING AND CONTROL OF ANTION ACCURATE AFTER JUNE 6, 2	S OR OTHER MATERIALS FO NTRACT WITH T H BIDS WERE	R	
	В.	SHAPED, TABRICAT PROCESSES SUCH OPE HEARTH,	DRAWN, ED OR (D BY A RATION: BASIC (S" MEANS PRODUCTS EXTRUDED, FORGER OTHERWISE SIMILAR COMBINATION OF S FROM STEEL MAI OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING), CAST, LY PROCESSED, WO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	OR	
	C.	AMERICA	AND ING AR; SU	MEANS THE UNITICLUDES ALL TERRITED IN THE JURI	ORY, CONTINEN		
	WRI			E PURCHASING DEPA THE USE OF FORE:		N	
	Α.	EXCEED OF TOTAL COMMUNICATION OF THE COST IS 1	NE TEN' NTRACT OOLLAR: FOR TI THE VA:	ACH CONTRACT ITENTH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOUS (\$2,500.00), WE PURPOSES OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	r (.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, T		
	В.	DETERMINE NOT PRODU	E\$ THA' J¢ED II • OR OTI	THE PURCHASING SPECIFIED STEEL THE UNITED STATE ERWISE ARE NOT INTERVISE OF TERMS AND CO	MATERIALS AR TES IN SUFFICI EASONABLY		
SIGNATURE	1) 1/	00		TELEPHONE		DATE	F 2011
1 uchae	X [\\\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	7,2		(304) 98	4-3240	мау	5, 2011



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15375

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company
PO Box 13335
Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS FOB. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE... DATE PRINTED <u>03/10/2011</u> BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS \$ECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WY CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLA\$S & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANC中 WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE \$-19-1 ET., SEQ., 性VERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM \$LASS, OR STREL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I TO BE UNREASONABLE. 10% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IT THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS May 5, 2011 SIGNATURE (304) 984-3246 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0614723 President



PO Box 13335

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15375 PAGE: 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558**-**2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 03/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE 05/05/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE supplying foreign|aluminum, glass or steel. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDEMDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE ⊉URCHASING D‡VISI∲N. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO \$END A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL NTERESTED PARTIES AND IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE! BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID **OPENING DATE** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

(304) 984-3246

May 5, 2011 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p

RFQ NUMBER DEP15375 12

MADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating: Company PO Box 13335 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F O.B		FREIGHT TEHMS
03/10/2		70077		DID O	PENING TIME	01.	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		5/2011	CAT I			<u> </u>	
LINE	QUANTITY		NO IT	EM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		1					}
,					NOWLEDGED BY		
					HASING DIVIS	ION.	
				NS THAT APP			•
	7			ALL ALSO AP	PLY TO AN MAY BE FOR A	.NI	
	DDENDUM DO			THE SOLE PU		774	
				AND/OR DATE			
				·			
] I	EV. 11/96						
]	XHIBIT 10						
			יים	ן א מחדפדיינות	O.: .DEP1537	75	•
			RE	AOTPITION I	ODEETJ3/	3	
	DDENDUM A	CKNOWLEDG	EMENT				
			• •				
					LOWING CHECK		
					REVISIONS T	CO MY	
'	PROPOSAL,	PLANS AND	O/OR SPECI	FICATION, E	TC.		,
	 ADDENDUM N		ļ				
	HINDENDOM M	0. 3:					
$ $ $_1$	NO. 1 April	14 2011					
	NO. 2						
			į.				
	NO, 3	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
	NO 4				Į		
	NO. 4						
	NO. 5						
		ļ				ē*	
					E RECEIPT O	F THE	•
	ADDENDUM (S) MAY BE	CAUSE FOR	REJECTION	OF BIDS.		
000000000000000000000000000000000000000				E FOR TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	7-13 0 M	- <i>DD</i>	ುರ್ಲ ನಿರ್ವಹಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಶೀರಿ -	TELEPHONE		DATE	<u> </u>
TITLE	echae He	IFEIN		(304) 98			5, 2011
President	<i>V</i> ₀	<mark>/ 55-06147</mark>					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1/1/1	TENT DECDONID	NG TO DEO	INCEDT NAME	VND VDDBEGG	IN SPACE ABOVE	IARFIE	D 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

PO Box 13335

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BFQ NUMBER **DEP15375**

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

5 H P

304-926-0499

DATE PARMED THE STATE SAPEMA THE CONTROL OF CONTROL O								•
STOPFNING DATE OS./OS./2011 SID OPENING TIME 01:30PM OUNTITY DOP SO SO SO SET TO SELECT THE STOP SO	DATE PRINT	ΈD	TERMS OF SA	ľΕ	SHIP VIA	FO.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Michael Hoffman Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company								
VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Michael Hoffman Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company. COMPANY May 5, 2011 REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEPI5375	BID OPENING DATE:	05/0	05/2011	lessen en lessen.	BID	OPENING TIME	01;	30PM
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Michael Hoffman Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company May 5, 2011 REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15375	LINE	YTITAAUD	UOP		ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Michael Hoffman Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company May 5, 2011 REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15375	3000 0000 0000 0000 000 000 000 000 000			100000000000000000000000000000000000000			25/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/	
Michael Hoffman Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company	E C 22	REPRESENTA DRAL DISCI AND ANY ST INFORMATION SPECIFICAT	ATION MA USSION H TATE PER ON ISSUE TIONS BY	DE OR ELD BI SONNEI IN V AN OI	ASSUMED TO BE METWEEN VENDOR'S IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDESTICIAL ADDENDUM	ADE DURING ANT REPRESENTATIVE ONLY THE D TO THE IS BINDING.		
May 5, 2011]	Michael Ho	ffman		JUNATURE	•	
REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEPI5375		Jimmy A.	Dunn Excay	ating	Company	COMPANY		·
NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15375 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		May 5, 20	11.			DATE		
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15375 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	F	REV. 11/9	5					
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15375								
PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15375	I	A SIGNED I	BID MUST	BE SU	JBMITTED TO:			
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15375 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		PURCE BUILE 2019	HASING D DING 15 WASHING	TON ST	N TREET, EAST			
BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15375 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS							OF	
RFQ. NO.: DEP15375 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	2	EALED BII	>					
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	F	UYER:		CB-2	3			
	F	FQ. NO.:		DEP1	5375			
		ΛΛ	1 1 202	SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (304) 984-3246 DATE May 5, 2011	SIGNATURE	Ticke 1	III.		TELEPHONE (304) 9	84-3246	DATE Mar	v 5. 2011
TITLE President FEIN 55-0614723 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		(FEIN 55-061	<u>472</u> 3	(307) 3			



PO Box 13335

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP15375 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	991000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA	Y		F.O.B.		FA	EIGHT TERMS
03/10/2 BID OPENING DATE:		5/05/2	.011				BTD O	PEN	ING TIM	IE 01	:30PM	
LINE		J/ JJ/ Z	POU	CAT NO	i	TEM NUME			UNITPRI			AMOUNT
В	ID OPE	NING I	ATE:	05/0	5/201	11						
В	ID OPE	NING T	IME:	1:30	PM							
1		ACT YO	U REG	ARDII	1			IS	NECESSA	ARY ,		
-		(304)	_984-0	1319	 -		_ _					
1		O ADDI	ESS 7	о ве	1		BID THE PAYMENT		RRENT OCESSII	NG:		
		PO Bo	x 1333	5								
3		Siss	nville	. w.	25 <u>360</u>							· .
		PRINT NING T			ME OF	F PER	SON TO	CON	TACT			
Plana de la companya	· · · · · ·	Mich	el Họi	fman.								
*	****	THIS	IS T	HE ENI	OF I	RFQ	DEP153	75	*****	TOTAL	: \$ <u>182</u>	,675.15
							·	 - -				
SIGNATURE	1) 1	11/11		SEE AE	VERSE SI		ERMS AND CO	varangh <u>adasta</u>		DAT	E _	011
TITLE / La	Marx	HAJD-	EIN				(304) 9	84-3			ay 5, 2	011 NOTED ABOVE
President		ا س	EIN 55-0614	47:2:3				111 6	AUURE	CHANG	LO IV DE	MOTED WOOAE

ADDENDUM No. 1

Adrian (Hyre) Clogged Stream Requisition # DEP15375

REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Jimmy A. Dunn	<u>excavating</u>	сошрану
Address:	PO Box 13335		:
	Sissonville, W	V 253 <u>60</u>	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					ANGOUNE
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	13,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	7,500.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	4,750.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	15,000.00
4.2	40	TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	50.00	2,000.00
5.0	530	LF	Silt Fence Sediment Control	6.00	3,180.00
5.1	100	LF	Hay/Straw Bale Erosion Control	38.00	3,800.00
5.2	1	EA	Stone Construction Entrance	4,500.00	4,500.00
6.0	1	LS	Revegetation	8,500.00	8,500.00
7.0	1	EA	Type "G" Inlet	4,000.00	4,000.00
7.1	275	LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channels "C"	72.73	20,000.75
7.2	280	LF	6' Grass Lined Channels "A" & "B"	33.93	9,500.40
7.3	84	LF	18" HDPE Culvert	216.00	18,144.00
11.1	260	LF	4' x 8' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	180.00	46,800.00
11.2	100	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	110.00	11,000.00
11.3	50	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	70.00	3,500.00
12.0	50	TN	Asphalt Pavement	150.00	7,500.00

*********	***********		TOTAL		
					\$182,675.15

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0614723 Address: 10 Box /13335 City: Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304-984-324 Fax No.: 304-984-0319 E-mail address: dunn @ jimmydunnexraux Ting. com
Part B: Legal Structure
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Michael Hoffman, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
4-27-11 Michael Hoffman President
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: Jimmy A. Dunn Excavaling

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Begin Date:	Michael Hoffman 17 HomesTead Ln. CharlesTon, WV 25312 July 1, 2010	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	President & Treasurer 304-951-3246 100%
Name Address Begin Date:	Kimberly Hoffman 17 Homestead Ln. Charleston, WV 25312 July, 1, 2010	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	VP SecreTary 304-984-3246 O
Name Address Begin Date:		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	<u></u>
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

ing,

·
rt - 4/27/2011 3:39:02 PM
bo
Re
OFT
CONTROL OFT Report - 4/2'
ger ger
- 4070000
Report
M OFT R
0

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Mass frontes . . . it

Entity Selected (149850) Jimmy A Dunn Excavating Co

(149849) Jimmy A Dunn (149849) Jimmy A Dunn Related Entity Description President Treasurer

> (149850) Jimmy A Dunn Excavating Co (149850) Jinnny A Dann Excavating Co

Parent Entity

Begin Date End Date 1/1/1901

1/1/1901

% Ownership

l of 1

Agency	Dep	t. of En	vironment	al Protection
REQ.P.	Ω#	DEP'	5375	

BID BOND

		ALL MEN BY THOO BY THE O. Box 133:	IESE PRESENTS, That we, the und 35 Sissonville, WV	25360 as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
				orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio				Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	t Virginia.	as Obligee, in th	ne penal sum of Five Percent of the to	tal amount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and	d truly to i	oe made, we joir	ntly and severally bind ourselves, ou	r heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
				the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
			ertain bid or proposal, attached here) Clogged Stream	eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Upsh	ur Coui	nty, WV		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	NOWT	HEREFORE,		
agreem force ar	(b) If so and shall i ent create nd effect.	furnish any other ed by the accept It is expressly u	accepted and the Principal shall enter r bonds and insurance required by the lance of said bid, then this oblication	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the a shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	paired or a otice of a	affected by any a ny such extension	extension of the time within which th on.	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
				nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca			s to be affixed hereunto and these p	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
1				liman A. Buran Escapitation Commons
Principa	al Corpora	ite Seal		Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company // (Namesof Principal)
				By Michael Hofman
-				(Must be President or
				Vice President)
				President (Title)
				Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surety	Corporate	: Seal		(Name of Surety)
				Thursday In a did

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE,

JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to blind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000)

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th .day of MAY A.D., 2007

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina 88. Something the state of the stat

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 09th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohlo, this 5th day of A.D.: 2011

May SURANC

"LIONAL W Commenter of the second





State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Kanawha , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Michael Hoffman</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company (Company Name)
By: Michael Hoffman Tiller Bracident
Title: President Date: May 5, 2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of May, 2011.
By Congrectation expires April 15, 2012 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SE BUFFALO, WV 25033 My commission expires April 15, 2012 My commission expires April 15, 2012

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ No.	DEP153	375
---------	--------	-----

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Jimmy A. Dunn Excavating Company Authorized Signature: Michael Hoffman State of West Virginia County of Kanawha , to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this Sh day of May, 20// , 20//. My Commission expires April /S, , 20/2. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Law R. College of the state of Research County of Research County of May and Research County of May and May an

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
CARLA R. COBB
98 KRYSTAL LANE
BUFFALO, WV 25033
My commission expires April 15, 2012